State

AL

AR

DE

FL

GA

KY

LA

MD

MS

USDA
) a

mae

Rural =

Development

Committed to the future of rural communities.

1890 Land-Grant Institution Rural Entrepreneurial Outreach and
Development Initiative, September 2006

Selected Applicant

Tuskegee University
University of Arkansas-Pine
Bluff

Delaware State University
Florida A&M University

Fort Valley State University

Kentucky State University

Southern University and A&M
College

University of Maryland Eastern
Shore

Alcorn State University

Grant Amount

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$115,000

$54,745

$115,000

$100,000

$115,000

Purpose

Entrepreneurial and
business development

Business support
incubator

Business education and
technology training

Business growth in North
Florida counties

Business and Cooperative
Development

Business and economic
development in 7
communities

Outreach in 4 rural
communities and parishes

Internet access. Assist 60
micro businesses, 12
public bodies, 6 trade
organization and 6
cooperatives with website
development

Technology support for
businesses and


http://www.rurdev.usda.gov/

NC North Carolina A&T State
University

OK Langston University

SC South Carolina State University

TX Prairie View A&M University

WV  West Virginia State University

TOTAL

#

$115,000

$115,000

$99,000

$96,255

$115,000

$1,500,000

cooperatives in 5 counties
in Southwest Mississippi

Assistance to
entrepreneurs in
Edgecombe, Rocky Mount
and Nash counties

Outreach and business
development

Entrepreneur, business
and cooperative
development

Business expansion in 13
targeted counties

Outreach in 11 rural
southern West Virginia
counties
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