

## Committed to the future of rural communities.

## 1890 Land-Grant Institution Rural Entrepreneurial Outreach and Development Initiative, September 2006

State	Selected Applicant	Grant Amount	Purpose
AL	Tuskegee University	\$115,000	Entrepreneurial and business development
AR	University of Arkansas-Pine Bluff	\$115,000	Business support incubator
DE	Delaware State University	\$115,000	Business education and technology training
FL	Florida A&M University	\$115,000	Business growth in North Florida counties
GA	Fort Valley State University	\$115,000	Business and Cooperative Development
KY	Kentucky State University	\$54,745	Business and economic development in 7 communities
LA	Southern University and A&M College	\$115,000	Outreach in 4 rural communities and parishes
MD	University of Maryland Eastern Shore	\$100,000	Internet access. Assist 60 micro businesses, 12 public bodies, 6 trade organization and 6 cooperatives with website development
MS	Alcorn State University	\$115,000	Technology support for businesses and

cooperatives in 5 counties in Southwest Mississippi

	TOTAL	\$1,500,000	
WV	West Virginia State University	\$115,000	Outreach in 11 rural southern West Virginia counties
ТХ	Prairie View A&M University	\$96,255	Business expansion in 13 targeted counties
SC	South Carolina State University	\$99,000	Entrepreneur, business and cooperative development
OK	Langston University	\$115,000	Outreach and business development
NC	North Carolina A&T State University	\$115,000	Assistance to entrepreneurs in Edgecombe, Rocky Mount and Nash counties

#

USDA Rural Development is an Equal Opportunity Lender, Provider, and Employer. Complaints of discrimination should be sent to: USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410

Return to Rural Development News and Information Room.